CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
( “GUWAHATI BENCH ﬂ/
GUWAHATI-05 S
(DESTRUCTION OF RECORD RULES, 1990)
MDER A Nol%é/%@% |

RA/CHNO ecveserysrcnres rsaes
E.P/M(A NOQusiarerseereereasunssunses

1. Orders Sheetu..yimmrese: ﬁ%{ .................. - AT £0. Morreerererens

2. Judgment/Order dtd.%.!.ﬂ.f.?n?.&.7.’.......Pg...;(............- ..... toMMW:&' 0::\&\

3. Judgment & Order dtd........cou.. ....Received from H.9/‘Supreme’Court

Y VR 2 86/ 7007 | Padn b0l i

5. EP/M.PurrirorersesRereressssssasssssses - Plenvrriissrsssesreens EOuvrerssssrsersens

6. RASC.PuriirieiniiiiinaN s PEevieiriiniiinisnnennn 140 TRUPUIRRTRPRR:

2 W SrisisrereersssessesssnssssNeresesseseesnenssosne PRevevrrrssrisrreseans £0urerreren N

8. REJOINAEr..coiivveerneiririininineN\reneenessnnes ) 37~ SHPRR PP £0uerenrrennncsnnes

‘9. REPLY.ccerrereimirnrnnessinsiisninanseXennsesniis | o7 S OURROPPPN 170 JTORUOTRUT IR

10. Any other Papérs .................................. | - TP (o SRR

11, MEmO Of APPEATATICE. ..vevtrverursireivmsesfintissanarsressscssesisninrnnmsesisssninsseine

12. Additional Afﬁdavn: TP PP

13, Written ATZUIMENtS. . ccuiierimisssessnnssRerisssnnr sy

14. Amendement Reply by Respondents.........hiiiimein crerusersrsnsensinas

15. Amendment Reply filed by the Applicant....\ciiiiimmrrcinriiiiininnan.

16. Counter Reply | |

ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

SECTION OFFICER (Judl.)

| é/%[

19+



TR
: CBNTRAL ADMINTSTRAT -
/ MINISTRATIVE TRIEUNG

GUWAHATI BENGH: FUNAL \
L. Criginalipnlication wo, 1286 /o7

2. MiBs Fetition o, /

3. Contem:t Fetition No ¥ /

]

4, Raview Application No, ' ./

m——
wdeared

':“tpplicanﬂs)M@%QWL%.W.%méLW VS.Union of Indis » f’f
4 £ 6. Ly a Ux .I'S

Advocate for tha A}aplicalﬁts.. Ph’"'. -B KD o

Ve g

.‘.’%dVO(:a-I-m for the Rosr ‘
g arE ¢ hespondant(s:.,... ., .. ' ‘
o el Wes, Cowmed),
" e, - e _ .
Notes of the Registry 1 T e i e
- e Yy Date ; _ ;.(B.I‘,SSE,OZC tx:e Tribunal
.Thm apphication is in form ' i
IS THiCd/C. F for Rs, 50/ { . ‘
deposited vide Ioer -08.11.07.‘} Heard Mr.D.K.Das, learned counsel for the
) p » RF U,BD ] X )
NO---QQ-EﬁSﬁSQ’D ! Applicant. ‘The applicant was placed under
Dated . ‘
9»3‘:%6}‘ l su%pension in contemplation of a disciplinary
Q proceeding. ‘I'he service of the applicant is
2. Registr ! ' ' : :
. . af i locgted within the State of Sikkim. The Calcutta
' ‘ . %/ | ; . Bebch of the ‘fribunal~ ‘will exercise . its
. Pl ictis . tter. .-
byl .61“**9‘-4-4 @\Mz? kzwo Jm:isdlc on in the ma; er. ol 9m
_‘I'berefore, .the appiication 1skmthdrawn.

(JSLH'L\ ee\,\v,yh . GW%Q_ - | g . W
Derved R g _ Member{A) A

| 0‘ "
‘ 1 o |
%_ﬁ " I §
— ) §
1$.01. o7 ? N
W//: ma&,\,/»‘wo Q .
beotn Lrnd fo TR FTEEC ] § | o
R i
&,MA‘:«_%M e bl P . ’
!
i



1988

2003

2006

20.10.2006.

21.10.2006
|

27.10.2006

|
I
l

28.10.2006

29.10.2006

i
I

30.10.2006

T T e etr i e r———

Wl wtvg g
Ceuntral Alluiiist. aiive Tribupal

T
. e Ay AR
K - "Ny

gawret surgdy
L Otverheti Bongh

SYNOPSIS | LIST OF DATES.

The Applicant was appointed as Post Graduate Teacher in English in the
Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti. The initial appointment of the Applicant was at Bastar
in Chattisgarh district.

The Applicant was transferred to the State of Meghalaya wherein he rendered his

services for 3 years.

The Applicant was transferred and posted at J.N.V. Ravangla where he accordingly
joined on 1stof june 2006.

A girt student by the name of Miss. Madhuri Verma , along with two other girls came
td the quarters of the Applicant to watch television as their parents had not arrived to
take them back home for the ensuing Diwali vacations. The Applicant and his
wife(who is also a teacher in the samiti and was also posted at J.N.V.Ravangla)
allowed them to watch T.V.

The said girl student Ms. Madhuri Verma requested the Applicant to give her the
share of the fruit distributed for which purpose the Applicant and the girl moved to
the store where she took her fruit.

To the shock and surprise of the Applicant after more than 6 days the father of the
said girl student, Sri Ram Prakash lodged a complaint against the Applicant alleging
misbehavior with his daughter. (Annexure B; Pg- )
The Respondent No. 4 called for an explanation from the Applicant with regard t the -
same. Further the Respondent No. 4 was also pleased to constitute a Committee of
four staff members to enquire into the allegations.  (Annexures C1,CZ; Pg- )
The Applicant submitted his explanation denying the allegations as totally baseless |
and inventions of a fertile imagination. (Annexure D; Pg- )

The Applicants wife also made a representation to the authorities stating inter alia
that no untoward incident had taken place in their quarter and that the allegations

made against her husband were baseless. {Annexure-E; Pg- )
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K 4. 30.10.2006  The Enquiry Committee so constituted by the Respondent No} 4 after Iookmg mto
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the entire matter submitted its opinion vide a Report dated 30.70.2006, wherein |t -
was unanlmously held that that the aI|egat|0ns were baseless and that the conduct

——— il i,

._._____—_—

of the A Appllcant could not be faulted WIth (Annexure—F Pg- )
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19.11.2006 To the shack of the Applicant despite the Enquiry Committee-having held in the
favour of the Applicant, an F 1.R was lodged against the Applicant under section
354 of the |.P.C ¢ (Annexure G; Pg- ).

proceedmg (Aaﬁgxure H; Pg
. e 2

f h
27 11.2006 ( The Applicant was placed under suspension in contemplation ofa dlsmphnary {
)

21.02.2007 The Complainant, Sri Ram Prakash having realized his mistake, by a letter addressed
to the Respondent No.3, was pleased to state that the Applicant was innocent and
that no departmental proceeding should be initiated against him. Further the giri
student Ms. Madhuri Verma also wrote to the Respondent No.3 admitting her mistake
and clearly stating that the Applicant was innocent. (Annexures- | 1,1 2,Pgs- )

\ ] :

21.02.2007 The Complainant further wrote to the authorities that he would like to reach a

compromise in the matter. (Annexure-J; Pg- )

24.02.2007 The case which was pending before the Judicial Magistrate Namchi, was transferred
to the Lok Adalat and was registered as L.A. Case No.4/2007.

09.03.2007 The Lok Adalat duly considered the Joint Petition of compromise filed by the
Applicant along with the said Sri Ram Prakash and was pleased to allow the petition
by compounding the case under section 354 of |.P.C. and acquitted the Applicant of

all charges. ) (Annexure-K; Pg- )

March 2007 The Applicant appeared before the Enquiry Committee, which was conducting the
Summary Trial under the provisions of the Notification, dated 20 12.1993 and placed
the relevant documents regardmg the innocence of the Apphcant The authorities at
no point of time gave any intimation to the Appllcant with regard to their findings of
the said enquiry.

18.06.2007 The Responde_nt No. 2 in a most whimsical manner after a Iapse of more than 3
months was pleased to issue the |mpugned Order dated 18. 06 2007, termmatung
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the services of the Applicant under the provisions of the said Notification.
(Annexure-L; Pg- :)

26.06.2007 The Respondent No. 3 communicated the impungned Order dated 18/06/2007 to the
Applicant vide impugned Order dated 26.06.2007. (Annexure-M; Pg- )

24.07.2007 The Applicant made several representations to the authorities for revoking his
{ termination Order and to reinstate him in service. However no response has been
3 forthcoming from the respondents till date. A (Annexure- N; Pg- )

[
i
t
|

| Having run from pillar to post for revocation of his termination Order and for reinstating

him in service, without any redressal of his grievances, the Applicant has approached this Hon'ble

Tribunal for the interests of justice.
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Sri 'Krisihnan Cheralan Chindan,

Son of ;Late C. K. Chindan,

Cher'al'am House, P.O. Kadumeni,
Vil - Cherupazhe, District - Kasarapad,
Kerala - 670511

Current address:-

Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya Campus,
Ravangla, Dist. South Sikkim, Sikkim .... APPLICANT

-AND -

. 1. The Union of India,

Rebresented by the Secretary to the Gowt. of India
{ .

Ministry of Human Resources Development

Neyv Delhi

2. Th? Navodaya Vidyalaya Samity,
Represented by its Commissioner,
A-28, Kailash Colony,

New Delhi — 110048

'
{
t

3. The Deputy Commissioner,
Naélodaya Vidyalaya Samity,
Reé;ional Office, Nongrim Hills,
Stillong, Meghalaya — 793003

| ‘

4. Th(;e Principal,

Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya, Ravangia,
South Sikkim, Sikkim.

-71,
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. Sri-Ram Prakash Verma,
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Sfo of Surya Prashad Verma,
Purani Kotwali, Karvi, '
Chitrakoot, U.P.

... RESPONDENTS.

DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION

PARTICULARS OF ORDERS AGAINST WHICH THIS APPLICATION IS MADE:

Thé instant application has been preferred against the impugned order issued under
Memo No. F.No.9-48/2006-NVS (Estt) dated 18.06.2007, whereby the Respondent No.2 in
exercise of powers conferred under provisions of notification dated 20.12.1993 of the
Navodaya Vidyalaya Samity terminated the services of the Applicant with immediate effect.
The instant application is further directed against the impugned order under memo No.
F.27/2000/NVS (SHR)/Pers/1292 dated 26.06.2007, whereby the impugned termination
order dated 18.06.2007 has been communicated to the Applicant by the Responden_t No.3.

JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL:

The Applicant further declares that the subject matter of the case is well within the

jurisdiction of this Hon'ble Tribunal.

LIMITATION:
The Applicant further declares that the instant application has been filed within the

limitation period prescribed under Section 21 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985.

FACTS OF THE CASE:

V. That the Applicant is a citizen of india and as such is entitled to all the rights,
privileges and protections guaranteed to the citizen of India under the
Constitution of India and the laws frared thereunder. The Applicant is a
permanent resident of the State of Kerélé and prior to the termination of his
services was posted at Ravangla in South Sikkim district in the state of Sikkim.

V.2 That the Applicant states that he was appointed as Post Graduate Teacher

(PGT) in English in the year 1998. The initial appointment of the Applicant was
at Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya (herein after referred to as JNV in short), Bastar,

Chattisgarh.
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_ . A copy of the appointment order of the Applicant dated
UFITET =573 , )
Gowitt, Th ich 20:11.98 is annexed herewith and marked as

ANNEXURE - A.

IV.3  That the Applicant states that in the year 2003, by his willingness he came on
transfer to JNV, Jowai in the State of Meghalaya. He worked in JNV, Jowai for

nearly 3 years.

V.4 That, the Applicant, in the year 2006, was transferred to JNV, Ravangla in the
district of South Sikkim, Sikkim. The Applicant, accordingly, joined there on 1st
June, 2006. The applicant thereafter continued to discharge his duties to the best

of his ability and to the satisfaction of all concemed.

V.5 That, the Applicant states that while he was sincerely rendering his services, on
20.10.2006, while most of the students had proceeded home for Deepawali
vacation, some girl students came over to his quarter and requested him to
watch television in his room, since their parents had not come to take them till
then. While these students were watching TV, he and his wife were sitting
outside the room. Suddenly his Mobile rang and he went inside to get the same
and then came out'again. Further, on 21.10.2006, one girl student, namely Miss
Madhuri Verma, told the Applicant in the morning that she had not received her
share of the fruit distributed and requested the Applicant to give her one. On
such a request being made, the Applicant along with the gid student moved to
the store room, where the Applicant stood outside the roon? while she was taking
the fruit.

V.6 That, however, to the utter shock and surprise of the Applicant, he subsequently
came to leam that the aforesaid two incidents were completely distorted and
twisted and the said girl student, namely, Miss Madhuri Verma complained to her
House Mistress about the misbehaviour of the Applicant with a request ‘ not to
disclose it to anyone’. To the further surprise of the Applicant, no complaint was
lodged by the said Miss Madhuri Verma till 27.10.2006, on which date the

" Applicant along with- his wife was.to leave for Kerala, his home town te-see his
ailing mother. However, before-he could proceed on his journey, he came to
learn through reliable seumq&fﬁat the girl student Miss Madhuri Verma had
spoken to the Music teacher, her House Mistress and also to her father alleging
certain misbehaviours against the Apglicant'. Based on such allegations, the
father of Miss Maduri Verma, one Sri Ram Prakash (Teacher) vide his letter
dated 27.10.2006 addressed to the Principal, JNV, Manikpur, Janpad, Chitrakut
(U.P.) made a complaint stating, inter alia, that his daughter Kumari Madhuri
Verma, who was a student of Class-iX of the said JNV, Manikpur and was under
migration to Sik}(im JNV, Ravangla had informed him over telephone that

Fbeod



’f ~d “ during the Diwak vacation while she was alone in her room, the English teacher
Sri Krishnan C.C. came into her room and tried to molest her and tried to touch
her body as well. On complaining, he left the room ..........". Accordingly, the
said Sri Ram Prakash requested the Principal, JNV, Manikpur, Chitrakut to look
info the matter and take action against the teacher concerned.

q‘.-fﬂw ATt \.‘“? ;.:::*‘“

Centraj Beliiaat, by i Jl‘-—‘

A translated copy of the said letter dated 27.10.2006 of
the said Sri Ram Prakash is annexed herewith and
marked as ANNEXURE - B.

V’?” 1F’ﬁat*—m pursuance thereof, the Principal, JNV, Ravangla, i.e. the Respondent
Nod, on 28.04.2006 vide letter under memo No. F. 2 BIJN\/SS/ZOOG-
2007/Admn.f373 was pleased to call for an explanation from the Applicant with
regard to the said incident. The Respondent No.4 further vide an Office Order
ssued under Memo No. F. 2-8/JNVSS/2006-2007/Admn./374-377 dated
28.10.2006 was pleased to constitute a Committee consisting of 4 staff members
to find out the facts regarding the relating to Applicant and the girl student.

Copies of the letter of the Respondent No.4 dated
28.10.2006 to the Applicant as well as the Office Order
dafed 28.10.2006 constifufing the Committee are
annexed herewith and marked as ANNEXURE ~ C1& C2
respectively.

IV.8  That, in response to the said letter dated 28.10.2006, the Applicant, vide his letter
| dated 29.10.2006 addressed to the Respondent No.4, submitted his explanation
regarding the alleged incident, wherein the Applicant categprically denied the
allegation leveled against him as totally baseless, contrary to facts and as an
invention of a fertile imagination.

a A typed copy of the explanation™sf the Applicant dated
. 29.10.2006 is annexed herewith and marked as
ANNEXURE - D.

i\{.g That, the Applicant at this stage further deems it pertinent to state that the wife of
| the Applicant Mrs. Anne John, who is @ TGT Science teacher in the same
Vidyalaya, i.e. JNV, Ravangla also wrote to the Principal on 30.1£3.2006, wherein
she categorically denied any such untoward incidentﬂiﬁbening in their quarter
since she was present in the quarter all aiong’.

oot
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A typed copy of the letter dated 30.10.2006 of the wife of
the Applicant is annexed herewith and marked as

V.10

V.11

|
V.12

ANNEXURE - E.

That, in pursuance of the Office order dated 28.10.2006 of the Respondent No.4,
whereby a Committee was constituted, the said Committee enquired info the
matter and submitted its report to the Principal on 30.10.2006 after having looked
into all aspects of the matter and having given due regard to the compliant of the
girl student, namely Miss Madhuri Verma. The said Committee in its report
submitted on 30.10.2006 categorically stated that all teachers as well as students
had unanimously held in favour of the conduct and behaviour of the Appficant
and held that maligning the dignity and character of any teacher on baseless and
ambiguous allegations is not right. ‘

A translated copy of the report of the Enquiry Committee
dated 30.10.2006 is annexed herewith and marked as
ANNEXURE - F.

That, the Applicant at this stage further deems it pertinent to mention herein that
in connection with the said incident, the Assistant Commissioner of Navodaya
Vidyalaya Samity visited the Vidyalaya on 05.11.2006 and allegedly conducted an
enquiry and left on 06.11.2006. 1t is categorically stated that on being enquired,
the Applicant had accepted the fact that allowing the girl students to watch
television in his room was a mistake. At no point of time did the. Applicant ever
admit to any of the allegations made against him by the said girl student. Itis also
to be noted that the Applicant was never informed about any report being
submitted by the said Assistant Commissionef, if any. Since no further
communication was forthcoming from the authorities, the Applicant was.under the
bonafide belief that the report of the Enquiry Committee dated 30.10.2006 had
been accepted and the matter laid at rest there itself.

That, however to the utter shock and surprise of the applicant, on the basis of the

co}nplaint made by the said Sri Ram Prakash, Ravangla P.S. case No. 24(11) 06

dated 19.11.2006 was registered under Section 354 of the |.P.C against the
Applicant herein. In pursuance to such registration of the F.L.R., the Applicant was
arrested on 25.11.2006 and was subsequently released on Bail on the same date,
i.e. 25.11.2006.

A copy of the said F.L.R. dated 19.11.2006 is annexed
herewith and marked as ANNEXURE - G.

Lot
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That, in pursuance thereof, disciplinary proceeding.was contemplated against the _
Applicant and vide order dated 27.11.2006, the Respondent No.3 vide order
under memo No. F.NVS (SHR)/Pers./C.C. Krishnan/06/3739 dated 27.11.2008,
the Applicant was placed under suspension. '

A copy of the said Suspension order dated 27.11.2006 is
annexed herewith and marked as ANNEXURE - H.

That, subsequently on 15.12.2006, the Investigating Officer submitted the final
report / charge sheet in the said Ravangla P.S. case No. 24(11)06, stating inter-
alia that a prima facie case under Section 354 1.P.C. could be made out against
the Applicant. |

The Applicant craves leave of this Hon'ble Tribunal to
produce copies of the final report / Charge Sheet dated
15.12.2006.

That, the Applicant deems it pertinent to mention here that while investigating the

case, the Investigating Officer did not take into consideration various aspects of
the matter, particularly the contradictory statement made by the girl student, i.e.
Kumari Maduri Verma in her deposition before different officiafs at different point
of time. The allegations leveled against the Applicant was totally false and
malafide and were made with the sole intention of damaging the reputation of the
Applicant. The complainant, i.e. Shri Ramprakash (father of the girl student
Madhuri Verma) on having realized his mistake, and on having come to know
about the mischief played by his daughter vide letter dated 21.02.2007
addressed to the Respondent No.3 clearly stated that the Applicant was innocent
and that the allegations leveled against him were baseless. It was further
requested by the said Shri Ram Prakash that no departmental proceeding should
be initiated against the Applicant and he should be acquitted of all charges /
allegations. |

That, as stated hereinabove, the complainant, i.e. Shri Ram Prakash realized
that the allegations leveled against the Applicant were baseless and accordingly
vide his letter addressed to the Respondent No.3 was pleased to categorically
state that the Applicant was innocent and no such incident had occurred with her
daughter. A further statement to the same effect was also made by the gir!
student concemed, i.e. Kumari Maduri Verma vide her letter addressed to the
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Respondent No.3. The Applicant was also informed about the same by the said

~ Shri Ram Prakash. .
gt AR T
Ccuha.i bt wonw Eoalisend )
‘ Translated copies of the letters of Shri Ram Prakash and
o Kumari Maduri Verma addressed to the Respondent No.3
et ROTE1 are annexed herewith and marked as ANNEXURE - 11 &
L GFIW&: pett Lo 2 respectively.

V.17  That, it is further stated that said Shri Ram Prakash vide another letter dated
21.02.2007 further specified that he would fike to reach a compromise with
regard to the dispute pending in the Court against the Applicant. Accordingly, the
case which was pending before the Judicial Magistrate at Namchi was
transferred to the Lok Adalat on 24.02.2007. The said case was registered as
Lok Adalat case No. 4/07 and the next date fixed was 09.03.2007.
Subsequently, on 09.03.2007 a joint petition of compromise was filed by the
complainant along with the Applicant. The Lok Adalat, vide order dated
09.03.2007, was pleased to allow the compromise Petition by compounding the
case under Section 354 of the 1.P.C. and consequently acquitted the Applicant of
all charges.

A translated copy of the letter dated 21.02.2007 of Shri
Ram Prakash is annexed herewith and marked as
ANNEXURE - J

Copies of the order sheet dated 24.02.2007 and
09.03.2007 of the Lok Adalat in Lok Adalat Case No. 4/07
are annexed herewith and marked as ANNEXURE - K

V.18 That, however, in the meantime the Respondent authorities vide letter dated
16.01.2007 informed the Applicant that a summary triai under Samities
notification dated 20.12.1993 is scheduled to be heid on 23.02.2007 to enquire
into the allegations leveled against him. The Applicant was accordingly directed
to appear before thé Committee so constituted for the said purpose.

V.13 That, the Applicant accordingly appeared before the said Committee and duly
placed the Orders of the Lok Adélat dated 09.03.2007 as well as the statements
so made by the girl student Kumari Madhuri Verma and her father. After appearing
before the Committee no further communication was ever made by the authorities
with regard to the consequence of the Summary Trial to the Appliqant. As such,

the Applicant was under the bonafide belief that the matter had laid at rest.

ot



— — However, to the uttér shdck and surprise of the Applicant, after a period of almost

‘ 3 (three) months fhe Respondents authorities in a most whimsical and arbitrary

. | manner considering thve Report of the Enquiry Committee dated 30.10.2006, the

letter dated 21.02.2007 of Shri Ram Prakash and the order dated 09.03.2007 of

m‘,m_%k the Lok Adalat in Lok Adalat Case No. 4/07, came to an adverse conclusion. The

,cm;:‘ u:sas: ‘“wt‘: Respondent No.2 in a high handedl and arbitrary exercise of power passed an

- TN ’ Order on 18.06.2007 under Memo No F.No.9-48/2006-NVS (Estt), whereby the

QI et ? Applicant was terminated from his service in exercise of powers under the
Guwahaﬁ Bench

| Notification dated 20.12.1993. The Respondent Authority while issuing the said
 order of punishment against the Apblicant completély overlooked the findings of
! the Committee which was constituted for the said purpose and the Orders of the
the Lok Adalat, which were arrived at after taking into consideration all necessary
. evidence. Moreover, the Respondent Authority most deliberately failed to show
} any genuine and cogent reason for its diéagreement with .the findings of the
Enquiry Cemmittee in its report dated 30.10.2006. Be it stated herein that the said
impugned Order of‘termination dated 18.96.207 was forwarded to the Applicant by

the Respondent No.3 on 26.06.2007.

A Copy of the Impugned Order dated 18.06.2007 and
impugned Order dated 26.06.2007 are annexed herewith

: and marked as ANNEXURE - L & M respectively.

v

V.20 That the Abplicant humbly begs to state that the Applicant has been serving the

- Samiti with outmost sincerity and devotion to the satisfaction of all concerned. The
Applicant has the highest regard towards the Samiti and it has been his persistent

endeavor to provide the best of service in all possible ways. It is pertinent to-

mention herein that the Applicant had never taken any undue advantage of his
position as has been alleged and there has never been any blemish in his service
l career. The Agplicant further begs to state at this stage that.if tﬁe'”l/mpugned Order

dated, 18.08.2007 is allowed to stand and the Applicant is dismissed from service,

the safig fpuld cause great prejudice to the Applicant herein. As Slich, that the

Lot
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S '~ Order dated 18.06:2007 is liable 1o be set aside and quashed and the matter
[ ought to be remitted to the Concemed/ Respondent Authoﬁty for a fresh
I consideration of the entire matter. Be it stated herein that since the Order of
5 termination of his services has been issued, the Applicant has been running from
i pillar -to post before the Respondent Authorities for revoking the Qrder of
S termination by way of various representations and filing appeals. The Applicant's

wife has also made representations before the authorities. However, the same has

HERE OIS UL
Llwehali Bonch J

fallen on deaf ears and has failed to evoke any response from the authorities.

Hence the humble Applicant has no other alternative remedy for redressal of his |

l grievances but for approaching-this Hon’ble Tribunal by way of the instant O.A.

A copy of one such representation dated 24.07.2007 is

annexed herewith and marked as ANNEXURE-N.

V. GROUNDS FOR RELIEF/S WITH LEGAL PROVISIONS:

a. For that, the Respondent Authority has completely failed to appreciate the findings

(which was duly recorded by+he Inquiry Committee in its report dated 30.10.2006)

while issuing the impugned Order dated 18.06.2007. The Respondent Authority by

choosing to overlook the evidences on record has passed the impugned order of
| termination dated 18.06.2007 in a most whims‘icél manner, which is ex-facie bad in

i law and hence not sustainable.

b. For that the Respondents autherities have failed to consider the Enquiry Report
‘ dated 30.10.2006 so submitted by the Enquiry Committee as well as the Order
" passed by the Hon'ble Lok Adalat in Case No 4/2007 and in a most high harded

exercise of power have dismissed the Applicant herein without any cogent reason.

]c. For th_ét the Respondent authorities have acted in a manner contrary to all the
. settled dhd established pﬁnciples of service jurisprudence in dismissing the
Apbliciit from service. It was incumbent upon the respondents to consider the
cése of the Applicant in the light of the finings of the Enquiry Committee in its
| report dated 30.10.2006 and the Order passed by the Lok Adalat in Case No. 4 of

1
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e 2007. Not having done the same amounts fo a violation of the principles of natural

justice and administrative fair play.

-

d. For that considering the fact that the girl student who had initially lodged the
complaint as well as the father of the said girfl student, having withdrawn the
complaint and having themselves specifically stated with regard to the innocence
of the Applicant, it was incumbent upon the Respondent Authorities to have given
due weightage to the same, prior to issuing the im.pugned termination order dated

——_—— 1t et g nm oo
- —u ey e o
Iy

CEHTR G st g 18.06.2007 (Annexure-L). The Respondent Authorities by choosing to ignore all

§ acministaiveg T, e o . . in
phinthe Lobuid the cogent and essential material on record, Héve blatantly abused the powers

- T hQy e vested in them by issuing the impugned order of termination. The same is
accordingly fiable to be set aside-and Guashed.

TFgTEt farwiiy
Guwahati Bur iy

e. For that the facts and circumstances that have narrated herein above clearly
reveal that the ehquiry so conducted against the Applicant by the Committee
constituted by the Principal, Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya, Ravangla was in
favour of the Applicant. Also, the compromise petition filed by the complainant
himself, clearly reflects the innocence of the Applicant. However, the Respondent
Authorities have deemed it fit to ignore the findings reached by their own
Committee as well as the evidences on record and without informing the Applicant,
the reasons for differing with such findings have deemed it fit to terminate thé
services of the Applicant vide impugned Order dated 18.06.2007. The same being
arbitrary and malafide is liable to'be struck down and quashed.

-f. For that the actions of the respondent authorities in dismissing the Applicant has
Righly prejudiced  the rights and interest of the Applicant. The Respondent
authorities by acting in such a manner have deprived the Applicant of his
legitimate rights, privileges and protections guaranteed fo the citizens of India
under the Constitution of India and the laws framed thereunder. Such actions of
the authorities have gravely prejudice the Applicant and has had adverse civil
conseduences on him as well. The said impugned Order dated 18.06.2007 is
accordingly fiable to be quashed and set aside.

g. For that the batance of convenience is strongly in favour of the Applicant and as
stich this Hon'ble Court may be pleased to intervene into the matter and set aside
thesmpugnied Order dated 18.06.2007 as welt as the communicating order dated
26:06.2007 #nd direct the Authorities to reinstate the Applicant to hispest as TGT,
English.with allonsequential benefits.

et
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h. For that the imp'ugned Order dated 18.06.2007 passed by the Respondent
Authority is'béyond the purview of service jurisprudence and hence liable to be
interfered with by this Hon'ble Court.

i. That this application is made bonafide and for the cause of jusfi’

DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED:

That the Abplicant declares that he has no other alternative and efficacious remedy
available to him except by way of this instant application.

MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING WITH ANY OTHER COURT:

That the Applicant declares that no such writ petition or suit has been filed regarding
the matter in respect of which this application has been made, before any Court or any
other authority or any other Bench of the Tribunal nor any such application, writ
petition or suit is pending before any of them.

RELIEFS SOUGHT FOR.:

Under the facts and circumstances stated above, the-Applicant humbly prays that Your

Lordships be pleased to admit this. application and issuea notice to the respondents -

to show cause as to why the reliefs sought for by the Applicant shall not be granted,
call for the records of the case and on perusal of the records:and after hearing the
parties on the cause or causes that may be shown, be pleased to grant the following
reliefs:

a. Set aside/quash the impughed ‘Order of termination issued by the Respondent
No.2 under Meto No.F.No.9-48/2006-NVS (Estt) dated 18.06.2007 (Annexure-L).

b. Set aside/quash the impugned Order of communication dated 26.06.207 issued by
the Respondent No.3 {Annexure-M).

c. D'rr.ect the ﬁespondent authorities to consider the) case of the Applicant for
reinstaternent to the post of Post Graduate Teacher (PGT) in English with

retrespective'é%é‘ect.

d. Directﬂ%ﬂa_;spdndent authorities to +make payment of all the pecuniary dues of
the Applicant including arrear salary after reinstating the Applicant to the post of
Post Graduate Teacher (PGT), English with retrospective effect.

-

A

oot



A

WE |
Cepiai olu v -0 FRRPYVpYS
12
. p
e. Costs of the application. e 2rala
\( - D Y .!.‘:...'h
S a—n.-dnammw

f. Any other relief or reliefs to which the Applicant is entitied to, under the facts and

circumstances of the case as may be deemed fit and proper by the Hon'ble

Tribuna.
PARTICULARS OF THE IPO.
i. LP.O. NO. L 80E 35 %00
ii. Date oflssue S P S R
iii. tssued from : Qe i A
iv. Payable at X .
DETAILS OF ENCLOSURES:

As stated in the Index.
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VERIFICATION

|, Shr Krishanan Cheralan Chindan, son of Late C. K. Chindan, aged about 43
years, permanent resident of Cheralan House, P.O.-Kadumeni, Via Cherupuzha, Dist- Kasaragod,
Kerela-670511, do hereby solemnly affirm and verify that | am the Applicant in the instant

application and as such, t am fully conversant with the facts and circumstances of the case. The

statements made in Paragraphs 1.5, W, TV.Ado .4 10.5(p), W. ¢(ph), T ¥, (u8, W9 TW.o(pd),

W12, W, Woaseh, Woe(w, 1%, B8, e §.20.
are tue t my knowledge and those . made in  Paragraphs-

W.s{ph) T.6(ph), W.lo(ph), W.n, .14 ¥ ILpr), - 16
LS(M ......... (P .............. ( P})]’ ...‘tl.v.f"...?......—(?.....Lbeing%ﬁers of records are true to

my information derived therefrom and the rest are my humble submissions before this Hon'ble

Tribunal. | have not suppressed any material facts.

And | sign this verification on this the ;;é'ay of November, 2007 at Guwahat:.

| WCC

SIGNATURE OF THE APPLICANT

>
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_. Annexvge — A
CeLaTh T Raryms .
(RECILNAL OFFICE) : O
. - 160, SOHE-1T, MP Wi, o o/
- . ““BHOPAL-462 011

b

RIS T o ST RTG (L L)Y flighe | 2.)) lated.: 20411,928
wshrl Krishnan C.C.., S _ L o

Standard Building, 1lst Floor,.

.. Azad Road, Rajgang ur, - : 5. i
* . Sundergarh (Orissa Pin-770.017.. L
o Gup GFFER OF AFPOINTHENT TG THE POST or | PGT(English)

B | » - + A TN LR
i terms and conditions’

N xAVODgya*yxagAnAyavSAMITIf;{hEg;;:jﬁ;g;

J P - o e saedy Foer o e
Sir/ilafam, - . Lo ‘ N i PRI AN B
i ' LS iR R 5 e . ¥y

PR

On the recommendation of the ¥ Selection Committee,
1 SR

2 90 directed to offer youa, post.of porp “(Engligh) .~ - on ;.

temporary basis in-Navg:aya"V}dyqlqya Samiti on, the: followin
GE T g o IRERR .

1.7 The scale.of pay attached to the post is | ,

' Rse 6500~200410500/ . .. .. . C_ i v - Your iaitial

" ray.ip this scale will be fixed "in-accordance with the
,norméi,ruleS%and you will also, - in addition, be eligible
for usuel allewances -admissible under the rules and E
crders in force from time to time in Samiti. . -

S

2. You will beton -probatidn for a periodidf two vears from
‘ the date - of appointment extendab;e,as@pgymissible
-« under the.ruleg at+the ;discretionwaﬁthé'SCompetentf

N Author;tyﬂmFaifureﬁto.completeﬁthqueqiod of .probation

R to'the.sat;§faction¢of,the'Comget@n@jépthqrity”orLfcund,

U ﬂunsuitabléfffbr“théqust.duringfprobapiqn:periodh will.

PREARARNRAE *rende:QyOu“liablé“to‘be”discharged/terminatedffrbm.“

'vserviééﬁat#any?timeQWithout'anY'noticejotAWithoutﬁ.
assigning any.reasorisithereto, s Tu.. iia B

i,
B3 e

‘F
[@ILEN ..

3.9 1" You willfnét*fﬁe eﬁtigled to'éhf;tféﬂélling allowances
"for joining the Fest, SR - ,

v, e

4. : Your appoihfmenﬁfﬁill be,subjégtfto-youereing found
medically fit by the Competent Authority for appoint-

] . "

ment to thefﬁaforésaia post 'Thfobffervdf:appointment
Yow o is liable?tb%begcancelled'ih%yonéqpe not ‘found medically
_ fit:fYoufaré;athereforej?adliseq7t05bringmyour-medical
.. certifjcate’ off'fitness from a’' Civil''Surgeon®in the -
enclesed preforma,’’ at tm=time'of“jo;ning the post.
T c e e, BT U Ay VL TS T .
5. Your appéintmént'Qillﬁfurtherﬁbe“sgbject"6 your
' ' charactenﬁandiadﬁecedent-veriﬁicatibnfrepdrtlbeing
found‘satischtdiy by.appropriétemapthor;ty(ies) and
your being-<declared: fit for- the postiin’‘the :Samiti.
s T A ‘ ot f-:'*'.:“"".:,.: :t,.: . )
5. = 'Female candiddte 'should certify thit she is. not in the
‘ family way at the time' of acceptencegof the  appointment.
If, however, she is’ Pregnant:of#12 weeks standing or
more at the ' time - of acceptance of appointment as a
result of medical test, she will.berdéglared’temporarily
unfit and (the offer would be .treated as withdrawn for
- the present. However, the appointment would be held
in abeyance until her confinement js over. She would

be medically re-examined and declared fit six weeks
after the date of delivery and her appointment would be
subject to production ef medical fitness certificate

Contd., .P.2/-

CERTIFIED TO BE TRUE COPY
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Czrom a Civil Surceecn. She would indicate wwhen. her 8l delivery &

~@. cyoncted and  elso.should inform the date of.delivery soon after .

i SEAS placc. In case, the .condidate fails to comply with these

‘ ~-vt_z:uczi.;u:s, her candidature.would not be consmdered and no furths=r

E.CCTIGJPOWO“Q’E in this reyard will be entertdlnpd from her. On

o osroduction of medical fitness certificate, she will Dbe. considerod for

i arpointomont  to the post far which she haa been’ selected for

L Juee AR RN

i T, In czse you do, not, possoss*B Ed.\Degrée’ht -the ‘timc of
sppointient, it should.be noted. that' this ofLgE Bf) ‘appointment is

i surely. provisional till you acquire B.Ed. Degroe and-you will have tc

‘j.wrwwzxr 3*Ea¢ Degree within.a- .period -of two-years,;.failing which,
i/ 41(%nrm1cos are liable. for torw1nat10n.‘Further,,your seniority
,E~1 the gr rade/cadre shall ‘be reckoned ‘from.the date of gcquiring B.Ed.
‘T jree i.e, with effect from the date of declaration of ‘the B. Ed. .
Degree. You are requiresdito furnish an, undertaking,« to. the effect
that.yow are dwar-’*/acccp‘tc -this condltlonuwhlle accepting the pp01nt—
fncnt, ao th( tlme=gfkypur;301n1ng sthe post.. ‘.*=;1xw¢ ?n.

' ;

o '
' ! ey

:¢*8.f”*?“7 on, appOLthentfayou Wil e required . £ take " 'an oath of

w alltgiance to the Constltutlon of Indla and make - a. solemn afflrmatlon

' “ to that effect.

E P . The appo;ntmcnt w;ll be further subJent to the submission
of armarital -declaration-and’in_the event: of -your having more than

i one- spouse living, the appointment.will: subject to-geur being exempt-
1. ed from the enforcemert of. the requlrement in thls bchalf.

i1 S : T '

1,110, L You qhall declcre YOur Home Town within a pcrlod d.six

. months, of your Jolnlng the duty in the Smiti.

311, *wiﬂ YOUfshall haveato submit thre above mentioned dccuments in
v the prescr*bed proforma -being’ prOV1ded by the. Reglonal Office and the

ﬁi 'following documents duly' attested Ry an Officer.not l:. than a

{IClaas ~II Gazetted Offlcer (Sclf—attested copies: will. not be atcepted)
" to the ‘Frincipal, Of .the'd Navodaya; Vldyalaya conéerned (where 'you are
‘y;posted) at the time of your jo;nlng, Loy -~.,qy¢ru: :
b .ag,i)' Degree/Dlplomd-Certlflcateeof Educatloral Qualiflcatlons,
ii) ScCOndary School/SSLC Certificate issued by the Board
lndlcatlng your date of : blrth'w Y
- iid) D‘scharge Certjflcate/Rellcv1ng Order, in'orlglnal from the
. - previous empleyer,. .clearly indicating whether you have been
relieved after. acceptance of your :gsignaﬁion of your lien
has been- rctalnec in ‘'your Parent, Organisation. In case your
lien has, been retained by:your Pcrent Organisation, then
in the event .0of transfer of your. servicos/repatrlatlon to
- your: parent organlsatlon, the- --Samiti wild;not be llable
"wto pay. leave salary and pen51on contrlbutlon.}
iv{ ' Productlon of orlginal Certiflcate from the ,Competcnt
Authority viz. the  District Maglstrate/Deputy Commissicner/
* Collector etc. of your District:to the. effect that you
belong tosOther Backward Class/SC/ST in case you belong we
.any of: these ‘categories. In-casc.of OBC, the certificate
nould be. to the effect that you. .are not, covered under
Crnamy Leyer category. e - .-,;

v) Last Pay Ccrtlflcatc, issued from your Parent Organisa-
tion at the time you arc reliwed in ozlglnal

You are zlso reqguested te f£ill.in gnd submit the following
proforma at the time of joining the- duLy ie”

i) Details of family:

ii) ALLeatutlon form in triplicate. Photo on each form may be
glg ané the form attested by onec of the authorltles men-
ne on page~7 of the form. _ \ Contd. ..P.2/~
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~ 20 _Lther_cpndltlonaqof Service will he governed by the relevart
- T rules and orders in force from tiwe to time in Samitd .

i§5 . Thne eppointment c@grics with “the liability to serve in any

'3? , pert of India. AT e

3 B W L R w SR N L - .

L e e L e : : ' '

RE AT f‘t If any degla:ction or:information furnhi shed by YOou proves
Coahl s TRy he false:oriig;yqudgrgéfound to have wilfully suppressed
Codn fuoi tany material_infqrmation,st any time for getting thas
A TIE 'Jjob or ctharwise,; you will be liable to removal from .
A service~and;to”suchuOthqr{action as;the-Samiti-may'deem_fit.

i - T . W ATy P " -

A Iu;case,*you'acccpt;the;acffer on the ,termsyand'conditions

... 1 .contained invth;sgletter;nyou may report to the Principal,

dl Jawahar Nzvodaya Vidyalaya, - Barasoor,. Dist.Bastar (MP
) ﬂn’ ) latcst_by . 7 ‘; 07:12,98 “'-‘ o ’ PR SO o Nolfurther .

R extension of Jjoining time vill Ba allowed and in case, vou-

SN fail to report for -duty' my the‘abovc‘montionqg_gqggL_ghe

th roffer of appointmént will be treated as withdrawn and

i " no further correspondence will »e entertained,

(T , S R '

B . g TR o
1, It is compulsory. tolall the directly appointed candidates

H to subscribe for' the Navodaya vidyalaya Samiti Employees

T Group Insurance Schemes&;C.P.F.SCheme. o

; o ' Yours/Faithfully,
i L ¢ (S.C. RATH) .
o - ' . P -+ Deputy Director (1/c.)

' ‘ o ‘ -.,.f‘-:.é.‘, ST K
-3y to : ' ' < L B

i

1. The Priﬂcipal,'Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya, Bastar (MP)

for informmatiocn and ecessary action. He is requested to
G Please verify the oricinal certificates/documents of the
candidate and ensurc that the candidate fulfills all the
regquircmients Brescribed fo the post before he/she is allowed
‘ to join the post. In case the individual concerned do not
D POs5ess B.Ed. Pegree at the time of joining the post, he is
o requested to obtain‘an undertaking from him/her to the effedt
that he/she accepts - the condition stipulated at Clause-7
of thc offer of "apptt. relating to termination of services
in case non-acquiring of B.Ed. Degree within a period of
two years and reckoning of seniority while accepting/
jeining the . post. In Case of any omission or commission
is notieed in this regard, the®Principal will be held

;; gccourtable. After verification, the relevant records of
‘P the individuzl may be kept in his/her Personal File for

record. He/She is.alsc requested to intimate the date of

: Joining of the individual concerned telegraphically to this
; office. 3

. Recruitment File.

3. 3chool File. /////
t ¥l

Deputy Birector{I/c.)

(SRR
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TRANSLATED COPY
ANNEXURE-B

To:

The Principal,

Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya,

Manikpur,

Janpad, Chitrakoot.
Sir,

With respect this is to inform you that the daughter of the Applicant, Kﬁnmi
Madhuri Verma is a student of Class-IX. She has been sent to INV, Ravanglé, in Sikkim
from your school on migration. In a telephonic conversation, the applicant’s daughter
Kumari Madhuri Verma, has informed that * During the Deepawali vacations, I was
alone in the room when the English Teacher, Sri Krishnan C.C. came into the room and

spoke indecent words with me and also tried to touch my body and hold me. On

- protesting, he went out of the room. When I narrated the incident to Music Madam, she

told me to hush up the matter”.

Sir, you are requested to file an F.LR. against. such a characterless teacher and

proceed against him.

Date: 27.10.06 _ Applicant
Sd/- Nlegible
Ramprakash (teacher)
Purani Kotwali, Karbi
Janpad, Chitrakoot, U.P.

Mobile N0.9935723759
Copy to:
1. The District Officer, Chitrakoot.
2. The Superintendent of Police, Chitrakoot.
3. The Minister of Human Resources Development, Govt. of India, New Delhi.
4. National Women Commission, Govt. of India, New Delhi.

CEXTIED TO BE TRUE COPY
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jnvrss@rediffmail.com A |
Eb503595—260549 o o e

aVidyalaya - "0 " SN

" e 03595260549

Ty e (AT WAL Y Bk e Jawahar Navoday

ﬁa, D ﬁ . o (Minisiry of Human Resource Development Govt. of Indm,

HEg[HD g gTgwy 1T : Deptiof Secondary Education) o
RAVANGLA

. Wy Een SOUTH SIKKIM =737 139

arey fafa@n 737 139 - ///’_ o ;

Dated. 28.10.2006

\V/SS/2006-2007/Admn/ B

F.Z”S,‘IJI\ v
To B
Mr. Krishanan C.C.,
PGT (English),
: INV Ray@angla, S.Sikkim.
\ o '
1 (Q Sub.: Explanation about the incident happened with a Girl students Miss
' Madhuti Verma, Class IX. | '
Sir, _
This is to inform you that T am in receipt of a written cqmp1aint by cne of -
t the migrated Girl students Miss Madhuri Verma, Class-IX through her House Mistress: i
i ‘ Mrs. Soma Chakraborty, Music Teacher, alleging that you had intentionally tried 1o
% : : misbehave with her on 50" and 21% October 2006.
. On 20%, 04 giris {Miss Pcasansha!Pokrei,C!a$s—'X,.- Miss Luxmi Gurung, Claser o
Class-IX) were watching the FATRIAEEEE

IX and Miss Madhuri Verma,
girls went away from ‘the room to meet their parant

~ your room. After some {ime two

coming from the home, one migrated girl also went away from the room to her nasid

and one migrated girl Miss Madhuri Verma was sitting-in your room and watchird i
TV and that time you entered your room to take your Mobile which was ringing. Wiz
coming out with the: Mobile, you touched her back purposely and that she ran away from

the room,

X, Miss Priynka,Class,

|

d called her to the Mess

as alleged that you ha
Ou Hﬂ;ed TN

ON 21% October 2006, she h
e. While she was entering the room, Y

Store room after breakfast to give her appl
her up from behind and held her hand.

|

the facts about the above mentioned
wed to watch T.Y in -

So you zre-hereby asked to explain
hoLirs.

ailegations. You are also asked to explain how the girls were allo
janation should be. submittad to the undersigned within 12

your room. The exp
Other wise disciplinary action will ba-Thitiated against you.

Yours faithfully,

dayd ! d
- &f;?’l © 2] A 2\
favan AR ,/ : ( Dr. Amar -\,a_t;h_;sz )
; : . 1 Principal . _
| o BITAY S
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Dated. 28.10.2006

' OFFICE ORDER !
) i - i

The commlttee consututed of
facts regardlng the incident related to Mr.
girls Miss Madhuri Verma, Class-IX. They
mcident and submit the report to

W)

01.

y | 02. Shri R.R, Mishra, TGT (Hindi) = dserwoL
: 03. Mrs. L.promila Devi, Staff Nurse - o~
_04. Mrs. Mamta Pawar TGT (Math) - dw - | M
e -
(Or. Amar Nath Rai)
; Pgincipal =
; ' -N’v. : ::»1"'-'.-’(li’g
! EEALEO N N
' MY VNiS i
b &‘rm pm . B
@g&:ar Navodiya. Vioynlny- ST
vangla, South Sikki~
‘: ‘Qly“n W
\ |
|

‘should enquure out in detalis the facts of th -
the under5|gned within 17 L

Sn Manohar Lal PGT (Hlndl) - O‘)\AW‘*W“‘

lowmg staff members to find out Lhe

the fol
n C.C., PGT (Enghsh) and one of the”

Krishna

! hours

i
|
|
|

A

D ED Wt
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ANNEXURE-D
29" Octaber 2006
To:
The Principal,
JNV, Ravangla
South Sikkim

Sub: Explanation about the allegation levelled against me by one of the students
Madhuri Verma.

Ref: F.2-8/INVSS/2006-2007/Admn/373 dated 28.10.2006.
Sir,

At the outset itself, T would like to make it clear that the allegations levelled
against me are totally baseless, contrary to facts and an invention of fertile imagination. It
is shocking to me, since such an incident has never happened in my twenty years of

teaching life.

On 28" October 2006, after lunch, Laxmi Gurung and Prashansha Pokeral
requestéd me to allow them to watch T.V. These two were the only last students to be
moved out of school for the Deepawali Holidays. They were feeling bad since their
parents were late in reaching the school to escort them. The girl students sometime come
inside the room since my wife, TGT, Science, is a House Misﬁess. While they were
watching, I was sitting outside the room, in the sun. Later one or two more students went

inside, either Priyanka or Madhuri.

After sometime my mobile rang. I went inside to get it. While talking over the
phone and as I walked out, my hand might have accidently touched the girl. I am not sure
about it. The allegations about the incident on 21 October is also beyond facts and seems
to be a fabricated and well planned plot to trap me. On that day after breakfast it seemed
that this child did not get the fruit distributed and hence she was permitted to take one
from the store. While she was taking the fruit, I was standing outside the door. After she

came out, I closed the door.

I would like to say that the incident has cause a lot of a mental agony and
emotional torture and it is a case of defamation destroying my image and name as a
teacher. Your goodself may kindly conduct an enquiry and verify the veracity of the

above facts and satisfy yourself.

Therefore, I would like to request you to sympathetically consider my case and

absolve me from the above mentioned allegations.

Thanking you.
Sd/- illegible
26.10.06
Krishnan C.C. PGT Eng. CEATIFIED TO BE TRUE COPY
JNV Ravangla, South Sikkim " /VV ‘
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" ANNEXURE-E
To: ‘
The Principal,
JNV, Ravangla
S. Sikkim

Sub: Information regarding the allegations against my husband, Mr. Krishnan C.C.
(PGT Eng.).

Respected Sir,

This is to state, with due respect, that on 28" October, when I returned from my

_ training programme, my husband had come to receive me near the S.D.M. Complex. On

reaching home, I found two migration girls, Miss Madhuri Verma and Miss Priyanka
Devi in my room, watching T.V. There didn’t seem to be aﬁytﬁing amiss, strange or even
remotely suspicious of any untoward incident happening, either from the girls or from
any other quarter. Since, they were watching, I didn’t want to disturb them, so, T went and
sat outside along with my husband even without Ifrcshening up. After nearly an hour or
so, when the girls showed no sign of living, I went in*and told them to go since I needed

to freshen up. They left immediately.

On 21% October also 1 was very much present there itself with my husband.
Everything was normal and created no doubt or suspicion about the alleged matter. Not
only this, I was present throughout all the days till 26™ October and no matter was
brought to my notice till then. Only after leaving the station, to-go to Kerela since my
mother-in-law was seriously ill, did this alleged matter come to the open, and, we decided

to return to our campus that very moment.

From the above facts, I should very vehemently stayed that this is a plot-

fabricated to trap and defame my husband’s name and carrier of eight years as an ideal

teacher in the Novodaya Vidyalaya Samiti.

Hence 1 earnestly plead your kindself to look considerab‘ly at this matter and
absolve the allegations against my husband and help in getting back the lost prestige and
image. I would be grateful to you throughout my life for this.

Thanking you.
Sincerely,
Sd/- illegible (TGT Sc.)
30.10.06
Wife of Mr. Krishnan C.C.
CRESTIFIED TO BE TRUE COPY
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To:

Sub:

Sir,

27
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ANNEXURE-F

The Principal,

Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya,
Ravangla, South Sikkim,
Sikkim.

With regard to F.2-8/INVS5/2006-2007/Admin/345 dated 28.10.2006,

With reference to your above mentioned administrative letter, the Members of the

Committee formulated thereunder, investigated into the subject matter and the following

facts have emerged as enumerated below:

01.

02.

03.

04.

05.

That although the applicatioh received by fax from the father of Kumari
Madhuri Verma states about Sri Krishnan C.C, eﬁtering the Girls’ Hostel.
Whereas the girl has by writing admitted that she herself had gone to the
residence of Sri Krishnan C.C., alongwith Kumari Prashansa, Class-X and
Kumari Laxmi, Class-X and was with them only. Smt. Soma Chakravorty,
who is the House Mistress and stays with the girl students in the House, has
routed the suggestion of entrance of any male in the Girls Hostel and has

categorically stafed that the same is impossible.

‘That Kumari Madhuri Verma has specified in the context of her father’s
application that she had gone to the room of Sri Krishnan C.C. along with
Kumari Laxmi and Kumar; Prashansa, herself. She does not even have the
permission from the house mistress to move out of the hostel alone and she

had gone to the room of Srj Krishnan C.C. without permission.

That all the teachers as well as students have unanimously held in favour of

the conduct and behaviour of Sri Knshnan C.C. that his conduct and
behaviour has been teacher worthy in this school.

That he has categorically denied the allegation levelled against him as false,
baseless and irrelevant.,

That thg: Committee recommends that the said Sri Krishnan C.C. should
without any further delay, be removed from staying next to the girls hostel and

-should be given accommodation elsewhere,
— - ; Hem— — - .?\
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o 06. That Sri Krishnan C.C’ resides with his wife. On 20™ he was not alone in his
room and his wife wés with him also on 21%. Such allegations against any

married man in the %ﬁésence of his wife seem unbelievable.

07. That Kumari Laxmi, Kumari Prashansha and Kumari Priyanka have also

denied having witnessed any such untoward incident with Kumari Verma.
08.  That based on the facts enumerated above, the Committee has reached the
conclusion that maligning the dignity and character of any teacher on baseless

and ambiguous allegation, is not correct.

The above is submitted to the respected Principal for necessary action.

Encl:
1. Written Statements of all =
Concerned-Nos.05. ) . Sd/- Illegible
1. (Manohar Lal)
P.G.T. Hindi
2. Sd/- THegible 30.10.06
“(Raghav Ram Mishra)
P.G.T., Hindi

3. Sd/-lllegible
(L. Promilla Devi)
* Staff Nurse

4. Sd/- lllegible
(Mamta Pawar)
T.G.T., Maths.
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NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA SAMITI
REGIONAL OFFICE : NONGRIM HILLS SHILLONG-793003
(Ministry Of Human Resource Dev.
DepartmentOFEducation)
Telephone o : 0364 : 2521363/ Fax No. 0364 -521362
emall : navsam@sancharnet.in / nvsroshillong@redifimall.com

F. NVS (SHR)/Pers JCC Krishnan/ 06/ 2739 | Dt[)??le 1/06

ORDER

Whereas a disciplinary proceedings against Sh. C.C. Krishnan, PGT (Eng.), INV,
South Sikkim is contemplated.

The undersigned in exercise of the powers conferred by sub Rule (1) of Rule 10
of Central Civil Services (Classification control and appeal) rules 1965 hereby places Sh.
Krishnan C.C. PGT (Eng.), JNV, District South Sikkim under suspension with immediate

effect.

It is further ordered that during the period that this order shall remain in force, the
hqr. of Sh. C.C. Krishnan, PGT (Eng.) shall be JNV district West Sikkim and the said
Sh. C.C. Krishnan shall not leave the hqr. without obtaining the prior permission of the
undersigned.

1

D. HAZARIKA)
DEPUTY COMMISSIONLR

VI‘.O v |
\_/84 Krishnan,

PGT(Eng.), , through Principal, JNV, District South Sikkim.
JNV, Distt. South Sikkim.

Copy to: 1

1. The Principal, NV, West Sikkin/South Sikkim,

2. The Assistant Commissioner (Pers.), NVS, New Dethi - along with a copy of the Inquiry
report a.nd connectad documents for information and necessary action.

3. Vigilance Cell, NV5, New Delhi.

4. Admn. Wing, NVS, RO, Shillong — with a copy of the Inquiry report and connected

__ documents for-further action. et
> 2 VIR /:Du.-vl\/ ‘f(‘r‘rrv'nu‘ﬂ'i‘vvw(’ NVS, R'O, Lucine '

I

DEPTY COMMlZéIONER
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ANNEXURE-I1

To:

The Deputy Commissioner, .
Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti,
Nongrim Hills, Regional Office,
Shillong, Meghalaya.

Sub:  Regarding the innocence of Sri Krishnan C.C,, P.G.T., English.

Sir, ,

The applicant’s daughter, Kumari Madhuri Verma had gone to study at INV
Ravangla, South Sikkim, Sikkim under the Migration Scheme of your Vidyalayas. In this
context, the telephonic information given to me by my daughter from there, under the
influence of someone or ﬁnder pressure, with regard to indecent behaviour of Sri
Krishnan C.C., with her, on héving met her after her return from Ravangla, I have come
to learn that no such incident took place due to which an innocent teacher should have to

deal with a departmental enquiry.

I am writing this statement without any pressure, in my complete healthy mental
state and I shall not make any changes in it in future and am ready to withdraw the

~aforementioned dispute from Court.

b Sd/- Ramprakash,

Yours sincerely

Purani Kotwali Karbi

Janpad, Chitrakoot, U.P.
Copy to: '

Principal, IN.V., Manikpur, Chitrakoot.
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ANNEXURE-I2
To:

The Deputy Commissioner,

Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti,

Nongrim Hills, Regional Office,

Shiliong, Meghalaya.

Sir,

I was sent to study in class IX of JNV Ravangla under the Migration scheme of
your school. Now I am studying in my previous school at Manikpur. While studying at
INV Ravangla, a complaint was lodged by my father against Sri Krishna C.C., English
Teacher for his indecent behaviour, but nothing like that had happened with me. As is it,
no male teacher enters the hostel of the girl students. Whatever representation I had given
earlier over there, as well whatever I had complained to my father, I had done under
pressure of the people there. I do not want that a teacher should be punished on some

complaint on my character.

I have not given this statement due to any pressure, and am writing this in a

healthy state of mind and I will not change this in future.

Yours faithfully,

Sd/- Madhuri Verma
Class-IX
JNV-Maniknagar,
Chitrakoot (U.P.)

Copy to:-
1. The Principal, NV, Maniknagar, Chitrakoot.

| TO BE TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE

Rl
i FETEETE



Arwex wee —-_2;‘
A

' cr\\ﬂhf\?\‘ia( Q

(\\("‘\\ 2\ \7{7"\

B - |'-‘ ;7 ;f - : LERR
z‘; 311% ‘i‘afTﬁa a gﬁﬁ tmﬁT A acﬁu‘?ao CTEAT 4 T ={T
aa

7 cra?f ¥ Tﬂa mﬁ aig ?ﬁ BEE u :.qa wf 3 5l TEHT?W (ATHER, &

l
l i

Q'c.. TéT g s uauw‘ho Ww?ﬂ n mﬂ n:m sﬂ 557 10U a3eFT TRes
@ awT IJ( AT G BTE 3T Gn’ ?ﬂ;ﬂtﬁ tite Toar &1 A TaaT a a'ﬂT
3 am gs & T A :re“f e n aasﬂ &Tn‘an' 55 TATE B 7% AT g
%uﬁ gr:ur a‘c"f e & 1 et T na' :rT ff g7 g4 gE & TeaT T
*a‘rmrhn mwﬁrm ‘Fm'r "‘ﬁéa{:‘f aaﬁrq)c:a.Tdn i
HTH ‘T“rw ‘?r:uT qT | n g8 et arm ?m AT afe 0t e ATHT
TR %err T §T a‘i’rsa ‘i’ﬁn‘ GYT& I
| gz 3474 ?ﬁT Pl ¥ -::13}:1, e z:i'ﬂ“r.“aTT 3 ﬁ‘w &l
T r?if‘fﬂn-ﬁ:aﬁﬂﬁmﬁl{ o |
Houmrs | |
84%‘7 ’”51 S’M\'Y i“(ﬁd"“?f" SRR )
ey Qo f me*rr HTaTHTET Towar
SN W, 'wnj;l,_» ! ¢ N :
' Iﬂ&ﬁ‘\'w
3 IITETCT C—ﬂ:fg
T - AT

FeACTED ®TTH
?‘dzur“ §30TLy

CERTIFIED TO BE TRUE copy




-

ANNEXURE-J

TRANSLATED COPY

Sir,

1 would like to compromise in the dispute pending before the Court against Sri
Krishnan C.C., English teacher, J.N.V, Ravangla, Sikkim.

Date: 21.02.2007 ' Sd/-
: RamPrakash,
Purani Kotwali,
Karvi, Chitrakoot
Uttar Pradesh.
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No'-='4/2007""", ,t_‘, l ;Krishnan Cheralan Chindan, ‘
) B s oy o I 7 R i o«
= | s/o Late C.K. Chindan = v,
_lof I(admini. CherapuBha ‘
’ ..' " o5 i
‘ ' L e ' L Oftice noics s o action
Date l Crders with signature of the Presiding Qllicer - Maken o order ( if any ) and daie.
___, — - e
24.2.2Q07 Case file received on
sl U v transfer ‘from the Court of ' the . i
; - ~ .
\"\);'f/}..‘x Ld. Judicial Magistrate,bouth P
Lol 3 ‘\\.,"‘"m at Namchi. ,
L . N ’ ’\ k ’\ ) a
T b 3*] ' *Register it as Lok Adalat
‘5?  “im ’ﬂf Case. ' '
\"’,.‘-\ X o Zl ooy
() . A IR it d
\.\ \b\; ARk ‘Baxxxnsxaxexdjxasxn xnex s L o
' \F:y_ fﬁ,/ agyaa'x;tan Issue summons - to the
: parti‘es.
. / | | To:- 9.3.2007.. A
P o e wowsl T
f s :
e
I - B T
l -
l |
: . L
L. < Lok Adalat(s&w)
' ‘ .Namchir
5930079 ' [ 'Complainant and the eco'used
|
‘ present. They filed a joint !
| : petition of compromise, :
‘ b 'I'he Offence involved i
under Section 354 I P C which
'18 compoundable with the r
! permission of the Court and the
i permission has been granted by
i the referring Court,
1
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F.ND.9-48/2006-NYS (Estt) | Junel %, 2007
ORDRER

WHEREAS a complaint of moral turpitude invoiving exhilstion of

- immoral sexual behavior towards a girl student was received against

Shri C.C.Krishnan, PGT {Eng) during his posting ai 18V Soukh Sikkim,

AND WHEREAS an inquiry conducted regarding these charges
has astablished that said Shri C.C.Krishnan, PGT (Eng) ‘s prima fe
guilty of moral turpitude involving exhibition of immictit se
hehavior towards a girl student of INV South Zikkim.

(Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1965 i the maticie on
soecunt of serious embarrassment it will  cause (o the wencerted
suinent and his guardians. '

NOW THEREFQORE the undersighed in the capacity of Qirector
{now Cormimissioner), Navedays Vidyalayz Samitl in exerciss of powears
conferred under the provisions of Notification Mo F. 14-2/93-NVS(Vig)
deted 20,12 1963 of Navedaya Vidyalaya Saemili, hereby terminafes
the services of said Shri C.C.Krishnan, PGT (Eng), INY Scuth Sikxim
with immediate effect.  Shri’ C.C.Krishnan will be -paid pay and
sllewances for three month as admissible under the rules in teu of the
notice period.

7 7 ’
a c.u../"é/"'jj}’/&\
(L.Nakakishore 5ingh)
4 Commissioner
Shri C.C.Krishnan '
PGT {(Eng)
JNV South Sikkim

Copy to -
Deputy Commiszioner, NVS, Regional Office, Shillong with directions to

relieve Shri C CoXrishnan, POT (0aa), INY South Gikkim gt e douel

2lon with, innmediate effact.
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NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA SAMITE
REGIONAL OFFICE

NONGRIM HILLS SHILLONG-7¢3003
(Ministry OF Human Resource Dev,

.2 W/EOOEAINE(BHRAY P ve | LA L

To

The Principal,.
Jawahar Navoc!aya Vidyalaya,
Ravangla, Tist, South Sikkim,

Sikkim.

Af\wéx u(é—“—-‘M

N

Phone No.: 0364 25213083
Fan No. 10354 -2521362
emall: pavsamBsanchainetin
nvsroshillong@redilfoyail.com

' Pated V\?C(;ocm.v

Sub: Termination order of Shri C.C.Krishnan, PGY Lanh%h) JINV South Sikkim

o the grounds of moral turpitude-req.

Sir,

Please find enciosed harawith the NVS

Hars. letler N0.9-48/2006-NYS(Estt)

dated June 18, 2007 the termination order to ba served and relieve the person
concerned m’nerhdmly with three month pay and allowances for as admissivle under
the rules i lizu of the nolice period. Kindly treat it as most urgent and intimate the
aclion takan o Itnb ei ect to NV% R.Q.Shillong without delay .

| Copy to:

01. Indivi_ Jal concerned for compliance.

|
|
i

Yours faithfully,

R e

DY.COMMISSIONER

02. All Asstl. Commissioners, NVS R.O. thiiohg for information.

03, Accounts Seaclion,
04. Office copy.

g

DY.COMMISSI
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“*iHonorable Minister of HRD.“
Government of Indl_a

: :Shastri Bhavan |
\'ew Delhi. :

Subject Apgeal to' kmdly revnke my_termi natlon reg,a_rﬁdhjn_g.d

smo o
“h » { . . ; e g.

] had been serving in Navodaya Vidy alaya amiti as PGT- English for
8 years. | sincerely rendered my service, always achieving very good result.
. Twice 1 was awal ed by, ‘GURU PRAVEEN:for my’ ]aest performance. 1 am

staying with my mxe and 5 year old son.at JL\*V Campus South Sikkim,
Sud\un : ; o ;

: Sir, 1 owas ;':;.s ‘1 ' implicated in a case by a mlﬁratlon g.ﬂ student, with

the tacit support’ of some pecple heré. Wrong mformauon was given to the

'. girl's father who in. turn complained against me On the basm of his
unpr emecutated complamt I was Lppt ander suspens;on

Later én the 0‘..11 went back to her parent Vldyalaya Subsequently, on-

realization of the truth, the father and the girl gave In writing that nothing

wrong was committed by me. The girl admitted th'\t she was compelled to

make such statements. The guardian wrote that he complamed in a hwry

| . and on proper. enquny found me to be innocent. A court case filed against me

! was, thercafter seutled in the Lok Adalat and I was given acquittal.

An enquiry ccommittee constituted in the school level found the
allegation against me baseless and so declar ed me to be innocent.

But the Samltl has telnunated me w1th0ut takmv into consideration
the written statements of the girl and her father andI also the verdict of the

Lol Adalat. : : -

Sir, I have a very old mother who is tota]ly deplendent on me | am the
“bread winner it a fam,lv of 7 brothers and sisters. lhe lives of many people
depend on e and 'm jobis at your mcvq

~After my te *.um.ﬂmn we, (my ufe chﬂd and m e} personally met the
Commissioner, Shri. O.N _aba]ﬂ.sno e S‘mgh sir’,the uomt Commiissioner, Shri
Khanna sir and Deputy commissioner Shri Mukesh sir. Thev were
sympathetic and suggested us to appeal to yvou, since onl:f you can revoke the
commissioner’ s_order." e o ; |
Therefore, | ear ncstly request vou tn Sy mpdthemcallv cons1del my case
and kindly revoke my termination order. I shall 'ﬂwam remain indcebted to

you along with my farn.ly members for t}ns Lmd leed ofyours
.I

T Krishnan C.C.

Yours Truly _ , R
‘ SRR o
. | |



